

PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT

Hayward Community Members to Serve on the Newly Established Community Task Force to Update the 1992 Anti-Discrimination Action Plan

At its January 17, 2017 meeting the Hayward City Council adopted Resolution 17-004 establishing a limited-term Community Task Force made up of a dedicated and invested group of community members who represent the diversity of the Hayward community, including Hayward residents, representatives from the Hayward Youth Commission, Hayward Personnel Commission, and the Hayward Community Services Commission.

The primary role of the Community Task Force is to review, evaluate, and update the 1992 Hayward Anti-Discrimination Action Plan (Plan) to reflect the current environment. In addition to providing their own perspectives, Community Task Force members will also play a leadership role by facilitating several "community conversations" to obtain the insights and experiences of a wide-variety of Hayward community members about current human relations issues. This process will also encourage community members and cross-sector organizations to collaborate with the City in the implementation of the updated Plan after its adoption by the City Council. The Task Force will present the updated Plan for Council's consideration at a Work Session in May or June of this year. The 21-member Community Task Force includes:

Community Task Force Members

Kristal Brister	Sheila Burks	Frank Burton	Freddye Davis
Betty DeForest	Kevin Dowling	Myra Feiger	Mohammed Khan
Ria Lancaster	Dione Lien	Ruben Martinez	Kari McAlister
Rosaura Mendoza	Galilea Rios	Raj Singh	Vivian Solorio
Randy Wright			

Commission Representatives

Youth Commission	Community Services Commission	Personnel Commission
Vivian Phung	Arzo Mehdavi	Giancarlo Scalise
	Linda Moore	

All Community Task Force meetings are open to the public, and all community members are encouraged to participate.

Assistance will be provided to those requiring accommodations for disabilities, and translation services will be provided to those requiring language assistance.

> To help ensure that the requested assistance is provided, a request for accommodations should be submitted to the City as far in advance of a scheduled public meeting as is possible.

> > To request assistance, please contact:

Office of the City Clerk (510) 583-4000; or email: CityClerk@hayward-ca.gov.

